
Spring Arbor (9-8, 2-5) -vs- Goshen (7-10, 0-7)
01/10/26 at Goshen, IN

 
 

 
 
Spring Arbor 81

Goshen 71

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:15 PM
Site: Goshen, IN
Referees: Bryan Boersma, Les O'Conner Jr., Jeffrey Rutledge
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Arbor 46 35 81
Goshen 34 37 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Travis Grayson * 34 9-20 1-4 5-5 0-4 4 2 7 5 0 2 24
24 Dante Favor * 28 6-8 0-1 2-2 0-10 10 2 2 1 1 1 14
23 Brandon Trilli * 29 5-10 0-2 3-5 2-6 8 1 1 2 1 1 13
1 David Cundiff * 32 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 5 5 0 1 2 6
15 Aden Zank * 20 2-7 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Warrick Elder 18 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 10
33 Branden King 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 0 4
11 Eli White 16 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
21 Ty Rykse 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Jayden Nimako 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kolt Nelson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 31-69 5-28 14-16 10-37 47 16 17 13 4 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 2-17   11.76 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 31-69   44.9 % 5-28   17.9 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 51 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Marcus Northern * 39 7-18 2-8 6-9 2-10 12 2 2 4 0 2 22
15 Kevin Cota * 31 6-9 1-1 0-1 2-5 7 1 3 2 1 2 13
31 Kamren Williams * 34 4-13 0-2 4-4 0-6 6 3 5 1 1 2 12
12 Juraj Minarovjech * 24 3-8 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 4 1 6
14 Braden Allen * 26 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jacob Carlson 18 3-10 3-8 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 11
00 Kenny May 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Joshua Gentry 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
01 Saiveon Williams 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
30 Tyrelle Hunt 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Deecon Hill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 26-67 6-23 13-18 7-28 35 16 12 10 6 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 2-11   18.18 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 6-23   26.1 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
20:00 SUB STARTER by NORTHERN,MARCUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
20:00 SUB STARTER by ALLEN,BRADEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by COTA,KEVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

SUB STARTER by CUNDIFF,DAVID 20:00
SUB STARTER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by ZANK,ADEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by TRILLI,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by FAVOR,DANTE 20:00

19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 19:11 2-2
18:47 MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --
MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN
18:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

-- ASSIST  by NORTHERN,MARCUS
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 17:59 4-4

17:43 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by CUNDIFF,DAVID 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by FAVOR,DANTE 17:03

17:03 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
17:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
17:03 SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
17:03 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

GOOD 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 16:48 6-6
ASSIST  by ZANK,ADEN --

16:31 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
BLOCK  by TRILLI,BRANDON 16:31
REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --

16:31 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 16:14 8-6 V 2

15:44 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by TRILLI,BRANDON 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by NORTHERN,MARCUS
15:29 TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS

STEAL  by FAVOR,DANTE 15:29
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 15:09

15:09 BLOCK  by COTA,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS

15:04 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 14:45

14:45 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ELDER,WARRICK 14:45
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 14:45
SUB IN by WHITE,ELI 14:45
SUB OUT by TRILLI,BRANDON 14:45
SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 14:45
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 14:45

14:45 SUB IN by GENTRY,JOSHUA
14:45 SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 14:30



-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
14:15 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
13:46 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,JOSHUA
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,ELI 13:16

13:16 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by GENTRY,JOSHUA
13:16 MISS FT by GENTRY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI --
GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 12:53 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

12:33 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
12:33 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
12:33 SUB IN by MAY,KENNY
12:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
12:33 SUB IN by CARLSON,JACOB
12:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON

SUB IN by CUNDIFF,DAVID 12:33
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 12:33
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 12:33
SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN 12:33
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ELI 12:20 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,DAVID --

11:53 14-15 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by MAY,KENNY
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 11:46 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,DAVID --

11:30 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:30 FOUL PERSONAL by GENTRY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KING,BRANDEN 11:30
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 11:30
MISS 3PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 11:09
REBOUND OFF by KING,BRANDEN --
GOOD 2PTR by KING,BRANDEN 11:07 18-15 V 3
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,BRANDEN 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by HILL,DEECON
10:57 SUB OUT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
10:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
10:57 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN

SUB IN by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:57
SUB OUT by ELDER,WARRICK 10:57

10:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --

10:41 FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,DEECON
GOOD 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:32 20-15 V 5

10:32 FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,DEECON
10:32 SUB IN by COTA,KEVIN
10:32 SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY

GOOD FT by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:31 21-15 V 6
10:31 SUB IN by NORTHERN,MARCUS
10:31 SUB OUT by HILL,DEECON
10:09 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by COTA,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
09:36 21-20 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

MISS 2PTR by KING,BRANDEN 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB



08:46 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by KING,BRANDEN --
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 08:38 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by TRILLI,BRANDON --

08:24 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
BLOCK  by KING,BRANDEN 08:24
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI --
TURNOVER  by TRILLI,BRANDON 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by COTA,KEVIN
07:47 MISS 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI --
07:44 SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN
07:44 SUB OUT by CARLSON,JACOB
07:44 SUB IN by HUNT,TYRELLE
07:44 SUB OUT by GENTRY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 07:44
SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI 07:44
SUB IN by ELDER,WARRICK 07:44
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 07:44
SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 07:44
SUB OUT by KING,BRANDEN 07:44
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 07:25
REBOUND OFF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
MISS 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
MISS 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
07:21 SUB IN by MAY,KENNY
07:21 SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN
07:00 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by CUNDIFF,DAVID 06:53 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

06:34 MISS 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by RYKSE,TY --
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 06:28 27-20 V 7

06:03 MISS 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by MAY,KENNY

05:59 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
REBOUND DEF by CUNDIFF,DAVID --
GOOD 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 05:44 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

05:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by CARLSON,JACOB
05:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
05:35 29-22 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,BRADEN

TURNOVER  by RYKSE,TY 05:20
04:51 MISS 2PTR by HUNT,TYRELLE

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 04:42 31-22 V 9

04:19 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TYRELLE
04:19 SUB IN by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
04:19 SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY
04:19 SUB IN by COTA,KEVIN
04:19 SUB OUT by HUNT,TYRELLE

SUB IN by WHITE,ELI 04:19
SUB OUT by ELDER,WARRICK 04:19
SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN 04:19
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 04:19
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 04:19
SUB OUT by TRILLI,BRANDON 04:19
GOOD 2PTR by CUNDIFF,DAVID 03:59 33-22 V 11



03:48 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,BRADEN
STEAL  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 03:48
GOOD 2PTR by ZANK,ADEN 03:42 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

03:21 MISS 2PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

03:18 35-24 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
FOUL PERSONAL by CUNDIFF,DAVID 03:18
SUB IN by ELDER,WARRICK 03:16
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
03:16 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN
03:16 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS

MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS

FOUL PERSONAL by ELDER,WARRICK 02:48
02:48 MISS FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
02:48 MISS FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,WARRICK --
TURNOVER  by ZANK,ADEN 02:26

02:26 STEAL  by COTA,KEVIN
02:22 35-27 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 02:08
02:08 BLOCK  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 01:44 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

01:44 FOUL PERSONAL by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
SUB IN by CUNDIFF,DAVID 01:44
SUB OUT by ELDER,WARRICK 01:44
SUB IN by TRILLI,BRANDON 01:44
SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI 01:44
GOOD FT by FAVOR,DANTE 01:44 38-27 V 11
SUB IN by KING,BRANDEN 01:44
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 01:44

01:44 38-30 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

GOOD 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 01:20 41-30 V 11
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,DAVID --
FOUL PERSONAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 01:14

01:05 41-32 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
MISS 3PTR by KING,BRANDEN 00:50
REBOUND OFF by ZANK,ADEN --
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
REBOUND OFF by KING,BRANDEN --
GOOD 2PTR by KING,BRANDEN 00:26 43-32 V 11

00:11 43-34 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
00:09 SUB IN by MAY,KENNY
00:09 SUB OUT by CARLSON,JACOB
00:09 SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN
00:09 SUB OUT by NORTHERN,MARCUS

GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:05 45-34 V 11
00:05 FOUL PERSONAL by COTA,KEVIN
00:04 SUB IN by NORTHERN,MARCUS
00:04 SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:04 46-34 V 12



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
SUB STARTER by FAVOR,DANTE 20:00
SUB STARTER by ZANK,ADEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by TRILLI,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by CUNDIFF,DAVID 20:00
SUB STARTER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
20:00 SUB STARTER by NORTHERN,MARCUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
20:00 SUB STARTER by COTA,KEVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by ALLEN,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by CUNDIFF,DAVID 19:38
-- REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN

19:22 TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS
STEAL  by CUNDIFF,DAVID 19:22
MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
FOUL PERSONAL by FAVOR,DANTE 18:59
FOUL PERSONAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 18:52

18:29 MISS 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
FOUL PERSONAL by CUNDIFF,DAVID 18:15

18:15 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
18:15 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

GOOD 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 17:51 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

17:18 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
-- REBOUND OFF by COTA,KEVIN

17:16 MISS 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
MISS 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
17:02 MISS 2PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN --
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 16:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 16:57
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 16:57
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN
16:32 MISS 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

BLOCK  by CUNDIFF,DAVID 16:32
-- REBOUND OFF by NORTHERN,MARCUS

16:31 48-38 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
FOUL PERSONAL by CUNDIFF,DAVID 16:31
SUB IN by WHITE,ELI 16:31
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 16:31

16:31 MISS FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN --
GOOD 2PTR by RYKSE,TY 16:02 50-38 V 12

15:37 MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COTA,KEVIN
15:20 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
15:03 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS



REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
14:43 50-40 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI 14:26
REBOUND OFF by ZANK,ADEN --
MISS 3PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRADEN
14:08 50-42 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

-- ASSIST  by COTA,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 13:58

13:58 STEAL  by ALLEN,BRADEN
FOUL PERSONAL by TRILLI,BRANDON 13:56
SUB IN by NIMAKO,JAYDEN 13:56
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 13:56
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 13:56
SUB OUT by TRILLI,BRANDON 13:56
SUB IN by ELDER,WARRICK 13:48
SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN 13:48

13:41 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 13:20 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by WHITE,ELI --

13:02 53-44 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
-- ASSIST  by COTA,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 12:42
12:42 STEAL  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
12:36 53-46 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

TURNOVER  by WHITE,ELI 12:28
SUB IN by CUNDIFF,DAVID 12:28
SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI 12:28

12:11 53-48 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,BRADEN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 11:44 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,DAVID --

11:34 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,WARRICK --
MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 11:30

11:30 BLOCK  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
11:30 SUB OUT by COTA,KEVIN

SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN 11:30
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 11:30
SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 11:30
SUB OUT by NIMAKO,JAYDEN 11:30
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 11:27 58-48 V 10

11:27 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
GOOD FT by FAVOR,DANTE 11:27 59-48 V 11
SUB IN by TRILLI,BRANDON 11:27
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 11:27

11:14 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by RYKSE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
10:57 59-50 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

-- ASSIST  by NORTHERN,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
10:24 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

REBOUND DEF by RYKSE,TY --
MISS 2PTR by RYKSE,TY 10:07

10:07 BLOCK  by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ



REBOUND OFF by RYKSE,TY --
MISS 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:03 FOUL PERSONAL by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON

MISS FT by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:00
GOOD FT by TRILLI,BRANDON 10:00 60-50 V 10

10:00 SUB IN by MAY,KENNY
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAIVEON
10:00 SUB IN by COTA,KEVIN
10:00 SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
10:00 SUB IN by GENTRY,JOSHUA
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN

SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 10:00
SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN 10:00
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 10:00
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 10:00

09:36 MISS 2PTR by GENTRY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,WARRICK --
MISS 3PTR by CUNDIFF,DAVID 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,KENNY
09:09 MISS 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN

BLOCK  by FAVOR,DANTE 09:09
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --

09:06 FOUL PERSONAL by NORTHERN,MARCUS
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 09:06 61-50 V 11
SUB IN by KING,BRANDEN 09:06
SUB OUT by ELDER,WARRICK 09:06
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 09:06 61-50 V 11

08:32 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 08:27 64-50 V 14

08:09 64-52 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 08:01 66-52 V 14
ASSIST  by FAVOR,DANTE --

07:46 TURNOVER  by COTA,KEVIN
STEAL  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 07:46
GOOD 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 07:40 68-52 V 16
ASSIST  by FAVOR,DANTE --

07:40 SUB IN by CARLSON,JACOB
07:40 SUB OUT by MAY,KENNY
07:40 SUB IN by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
07:40 SUB OUT by GENTRY,JOSHUA
07:40 SUB IN by ALLEN,BRADEN
07:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
07:19 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by TRILLI,BRANDON 07:15 70-52 V 18
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,BRANDEN 06:54

06:53 70-53 V 17 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
SUB IN by WHITE,ELI 06:53
SUB OUT by TRILLI,BRANDON 06:53

06:53 70-53 V 17 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
MISS 2PTR by KING,BRANDEN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
06:26 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by KING,BRANDEN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
06:00 70-56 V 14 GOOD 2PTR by COTA,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRADEN
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,BRANDEN 06:00



SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 06:00
SUB OUT by KING,BRANDEN 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by COTA,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CUNDIFF,DAVID --
GOOD 2PTR by FAVOR,DANTE 05:38 72-56 V 16
ASSIST  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

05:25 TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS
STEAL  by CUNDIFF,DAVID 05:25

05:20 FOUL PERSONAL by NORTHERN,MARCUS
05:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
05:20 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ELI 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHERN,MARCUS

05:00 72-59 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by COTA,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

TURNOVER  by RYKSE,TY 04:38
SUB IN by TRILLI,BRANDON 04:38
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 04:38

04:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
SUB IN by ELDER,WARRICK 04:26
SUB OUT by WHITE,ELI 04:26
SUB IN by NELSON,KOLT 04:26
SUB OUT by TRILLI,BRANDON 04:26
SUB IN by TRILLI,BRANDON 04:26
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 04:26
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 04:26
SUB OUT by NELSON,KOLT 04:26
TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by CARLSON,JACOB
04:02 MISS 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by COTA,KEVIN
04:00 TURNOVER  by COTA,KEVIN

STEAL  by TRILLI,BRANDON 04:00
03:56 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

GOOD FT by ELDER,WARRICK 03:56 73-59 V 14
GOOD FT by ELDER,WARRICK 03:56 73-59 V 14

03:43 74-62 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

TURNOVER  by WHITE,ELI 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
03:32 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

-- REBOUND OFF by NORTHERN,MARCUS
03:32 74-64 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

FOUL PERSONAL by ELDER,WARRICK 03:32
03:32 74-65 V 9 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS

MISS 2PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB

03:11 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TRILLI,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:04
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
02:35 MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --
02:32 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

GOOD FT by TRILLI,BRANDON 02:32 75-65 V 10
MISS FT by TRILLI,BRANDON 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,JACOB
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by FAVOR,DANTE 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by NORTHERN,MARCUS



FOUL PERSONAL by CUNDIFF,DAVID 01:49
01:46 75-66 V 9 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS
01:46 75-66 V 9 GOOD FT by NORTHERN,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
01:40 75-69 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KAMREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:34
TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by CARLSON,JACOB
01:10 TURNOVER  by NORTHERN,MARCUS

GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,WARRICK 00:57 77-69 V 8
ASSIST  by CUNDIFF,DAVID --

00:43 MISS 2PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,WARRICK --

00:39 FOUL PERSONAL by CARLSON,JACOB
GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 00:39 78-69 V 9

00:39 SUB IN by HILL,DEECON
00:39 SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ

GOOD FT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 00:39 78-69 V 9
FOUL PERSONAL by CUNDIFF,DAVID 00:29
SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN 00:29
SUB OUT by CUNDIFF,DAVID 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
00:29 SUB OUT by HILL,DEECON
00:29 79-70 V 9 GOOD FT by CARLSON,JACOB
00:29 79-70 V 9 GOOD FT by CARLSON,JACOB
00:23 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KAMREN
00:23 SUB IN by HILL,DEECON
00:23 SUB OUT by MINAROVJECH,JURAJ
00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:23 80-71 V 9
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:23 80-71 V 9

00:12 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --


